

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 887 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3386 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2609 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2749 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2925 OF 2016
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2652 OF 2016**

1005 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2023

1006 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 406 OF 2023

1007 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4163 OF 2023

**1008 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4214 OF 2023
WITH
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1463 OF 2024**

1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 6004 OF 2023

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7781 OF 2023

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 16185 OF 2023

1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2024

1013 CR. APPEAL NO. 504 OF 2024

1014 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2256 OF 2024

**1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 2421 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 29930 OF 2025
IN WP/2421/2024**

1016 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3433 OF 2024

1017 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4294 OF 2024
IN IA/1250/2022

1018 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5174 OF 2024
IN APEAL/127/2022

1019 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5797 OF 2024

1020 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6045 OF 2024

1021 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6066 OF 2024

1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 12487 OF 2024

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 13944 OF 2024

1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 14857 OF 2024

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11276 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3998 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4020 OF 2024

1025 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14889 OF 2024
IN FAST/26189/2024

1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 18307 OF 2024

1027 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 282 OF 2025
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2449 OF 2025
IN REVN/282/2025
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2450 OF 2025
IN REVN/282/2025

1028 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2025
IN FAST/29321/2024

1029 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 347 OF 2025

1030 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2025

1031 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 355 OF 2025

1032 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2025

1033 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 364 OF 2025
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3588 OF 2025
IN REVN/364/2025

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 369 OF 2025
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2025
IN REVN/369/2025

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 365 OF 2025
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3589 OF 2025
IN REVN/365/2025

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 366 OF 2025
IN /0/
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3590 OF 2025
IN REVN/366/2025

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 370 OF 2025
IN /0/
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3595 OF 2025
IN REVN/370/2025

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 371 OF 2025
IN /0/
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3596 OF 2025
IN REVN/371/2025

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 367 OF 2025
IN /0/
WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 368 OF 2025
IN /0/

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3592 OF 2025
IN REVN/368/2025

1034 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2025

1035 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 367 OF 2025

1036 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 372 OF 2025

1037 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 374 OF 2025

1038 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 382 OF 2025

1039 CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 435 OF 2025
WITH WRIT PETITION 12508 OF 2025

1040 CONT. PETITION NO. 591 OF 2025

1041 CR. APPEAL NO. 880 OF 2025
WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3148 OF 2025
IN APEAL/880/2025

1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.978 OF 2025

1043 CR. APPEAL NO. 1012 OF 2025

1044 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1223 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1587 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11239 OF 2025
IN FA/1587/2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10534 OF 2025
IN FA/1587/2025

1045 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1260 OF 2025

1046 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1567 OF 2025

1047 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1688 OF 2025

1048 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2373 OF 2025

1049 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2464 OF 2025
IN APEAL/748/2025

1050 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2504 OF 2025

1051 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2719 OF 2025

1052 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3448 OF 2025

1053 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3563 OF 2025
IN REVNST/17631/2025

1054 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3691 OF 2025

1055 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3692 OF 2025

1056 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3695 OF 2025
IN APEAL/546/2022

1057 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3700 OF 2025

1058 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3758 OF 2025

1059 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4557 OF 2025

1060 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4568 OF 2025

1061 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4621 OF 2025

1062 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4669 OF 2025

1063 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4693 OF 2025

1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 5946 OF 2025

1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 6555 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2025

1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 7853 OF 2025

1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 7887 OF 2025

1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 10086 OF 2025

1069 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10095 OF 2025
IN WP/9298/2024

1070 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10776 OF 2025
IN FAST/13807/2025

1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 11144 OF 2025

1072 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11202 OF 2025
IN FAST/29787/2025

1073 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11234 OF 2025
IN FAST/29789/2025

1074 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11368 OF 2025
IN FAST/31114/2025

1075 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11369 OF 2025
IN FAST/31102/2025

1076 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11370 OF 2025
IN FAST/31104/2025

1077 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11371 OF 2025
IN FAST/31094/2025

1078 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11372 OF 2025
IN FAST/31098/2025

1079 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11373 OF 2025
IN FAST/31112/2025

1080 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11374 OF 2025
IN FAST/31109/2025

1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 11374 OF 2025

1082 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11375 OF 2025
IN FAST/31116/2025

1083 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11376 OF 2025
IN FAST/31091/2025

1084 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11377 OF 2025
IN FAST/31106/2025

**1085 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11378 OF 2025
IN FAST/31118/2025**

**1086 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11379 OF 2025
IN FAST/31083/2025**

**1087 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11380 OF 2025
IN FAST/31086/2025**

**1088 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11382 OF 2025
IN FAST/31089/2025**

**1089 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11459 OF 2025
IN FA/1726/2025**

1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 12137 OF 2025

1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 12575 OF 2025

1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 12612 OF 2025

1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 12664 OF 2025

1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 12690 OF 2025

1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 12716 OF 2025

1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 12779 OF 2025

1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 12838 OF 2025

1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 12887 OF 2025

1099 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 19TH JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 02/02/2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)