

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 7781 OF 2023

Laxman Gunda Mahar And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Dnyandev Pandurang Patil

...Respondent

Mr. Amol Deshinge i/by Mr. Dilip Shinde, Advocate For Petitioners.
Mr. Saiprasad Patil i/by Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam, Advocate for
Respondent.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground of personal difficulty of learned Advocate for Petitioners.
2. Stand over to 26th February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)